## **Electrical Patient Care Areas Declaration for Health Care Facilities**

,			, am the administrator of
		[print name of facility administ	rator]
			in Winnipeg.
		[print facility name]	
F		nt Care Areas" <u>winnipeg.ca/ppd/Docun</u>	nd the entire document titled "Guide to Electrical nents/InfoCentre/Electrical/Patient-Care-Areas-
Check	one	e box only: A, B or C	
□A	Th ele sk	nis facility <b>does not contain</b> any areas ectrical medical equipment is used for t	where permanently-connected or cord-connected he purpose of intentional contact at a patient's 's treatment, diagnostics, therapy, monitoring, or ne Winnipeg Electrical Bylaw,
	 do	[print fa les not contain any electrical patient ca	icility name] re areas.
□В	This facility <b>contains</b> areas where permanently-connected or cord-connected electrical medical equipment is used for the purpose of intentional contact at a patient's skin surface or internally during a patient's treatment, diagnostics, therapy, monitoring, or care. As per the definitions in the Winnipeg Electrical Bylaw (see Guide for definitions),		
	•	the following rooms are classified ele	ctrically as Basic Care Areas:
	•	the following rooms are classified ele	ctrically as Intermediate Care Areas:
	•	the following rooms are classified ele	ctrically as Critical Care Areas:
□ C	This facility <b>contains</b> electrical patient care areas which are all clearly designated on the submitted sealed drawings.		
[signature of facility administrator]			[date]
		[print fac	lity address]
[administrator phone number]			[administrator email]

Personal information is collected under the authority of The City of Winnipeg Charter Act, and is used for the administration and enforcement of *The City of Winnipeg Building By-law No. 4555/87*. This information will be disclosed publicly in accordance with the disclosure provisions of the Province of Manitoba - *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*. If you have questions about the collection, use, or disclosure of your information, contact the Corporate FIPPA Coordinator: by mail to the City Clerk's Department, Administration Building, 510 Main Street, Winnipeg, MB, R3B 1B9; by telephone to 311; or by email to *FIPPA@winnipeg.ca*.

**Updated:** November 2021

Page 1 of 1